
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0722000051

Location: 07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 29

LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS ANGELES FROM JUNCTION ROUTE
134 TO ROUTE 170/5 SEPARATION

Slurry seal and replace asphalt concrete surfacing.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $3,809,723.00 40.62%

120 $1,547,607.005

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $5,357,330.00 VC0000101052 INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.

585 WEST BEACH STREET

WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 724-1011

00462443

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $5,357,664.50 VC0000021841 PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.

10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY

JURUPA VALLEY CA  91752

(951) 934-4719

00303609

(714) 826-3129

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $6,615,698.00 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS

7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800

IRVINE CA

(949) 328-9758

00959988

(949) 328-9768

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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05/10/2023Contract Number: 07-0W4204

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

250.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 30,000.00

2,000.000003 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 4.0 8,000.00

200.000004 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 2,000.00

11,300.000005 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 11,300.00LUMP SUM

550,000.000006 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 550,000.00LUMP SUM

350.000007 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 75.0 26,250.00

162.000008 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 150.0 24,300.00

500.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 500.00LUMP SUM

730.000010 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 730.00LUMP SUM

0.700011 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 49,500.0 34,650.00

5.000012 141104 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE) SQFT 1,040.0 5,200.00

400.000013 377501 SLURRY SEAL TON 2,760.0 1,104,000.00

480.000014 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 3,170.0 1,521,600.00

22,550.000015 011960 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY) LS 22,550.00LUMP SUM

1.000016 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 4,220.0 4,220.00

5.000017 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 7,030.0 35,150.00

5.000018 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 11,400.0 57,000.00

20.000019 840517 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 5,290.0 105,800.00

0.600020 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 116,000.0 69,600.00

4.000021 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 15,700.0 62,800.00

7.000022 847077 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3) LF 7,090.0 49,630.00

10.000023 847103 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 11,700.0 117,000.00

5.800024 847210 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 142,000.0 823,600.00
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05/10/2023Contract Number: 07-0W4204

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3.500025 847213 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7) LF 26,900.0 94,150.00

7.000026 847216 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 1,800.0 12,600.00

500.000027 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 500.00LUMP SUM

82,200.000028 872134 MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS LS 82,200.00LUMP SUM

500,000.000029 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 500,000.00LUMP SUM

$5,357,330.00Bid Amount:
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05/10/2023Contract Number: 07-0W4204

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,500.00 2,700.002,500.00 2,700.00

0002 90,000.00 194,400.00750.00 1,620.00

0003 8,000.00 8,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0004 2,000.00 2,000.00200.00 200.00

0005 10,000.00 12,204.0010,000.00 12,204.00

0006 756,000.00 324,000.00756,000.00 324,000.00

0007 33,750.00 89,100.00450.00 1,188.00

0008 37,500.00 16,200.00250.00 108.00

0009 20,000.00 8,100.0020,000.00 8,100.00

0010 5,000.00 2,700.005,000.00 2,700.00

0011 42,075.00 37,620.000.85 0.76

0012 3,380.00 5,616.003.25 5.40

0013 731,400.00 1,341,360.00265.00 486.00

0014 1,632,550.00 2,225,340.00515.00 702.00

0015 23,000.00 48,600.0023,000.00 48,600.00

0016 4,431.00 4,557.601.05 1.08

0017 36,556.00 37,962.005.20 5.40

0018 76,950.00 61,560.006.75 5.40

0019 100,510.00 114,264.0019.00 21.60

0020 98,600.00 75,400.000.85 0.65

0021 49,455.00 67,824.003.15 4.32

0022 47,857.50 53,600.406.75 7.56

0023 169,650.00 126,360.0014.50 10.80

0024 1,029,500.00 890,340.007.25 6.27

0025 100,875.00 101,682.003.75 3.78

0026 17,100.00 13,608.009.50 7.56

0027 525.00 5,400.00525.00 5,400.00

0028 43,500.00 97,200.0043,500.00 97,200.00

0029 185,000.00 648,000.00185,000.00 648,000.00

$5,357,664.50 $6,615,698.00Bid Amount:
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05/10/2023Contract Number: 07-0W4204

Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/10/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600FREMONT CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

5/10/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRASTVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600FREMONT CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

5/10/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 29P (37.8%)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPEVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPEVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPEVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPEVC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)VC0000021841

374600FREMONT CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

652956ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

5/10/2023

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY)VC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMSVC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000021841

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC0000021841

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

FRYMAN MANAGMENET ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGMENET ITEM 6P (22.9%)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGMENET CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGMENET TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (MON-FRI) (PARTIAL)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

5/10/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (43.44%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CASVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATORVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNSVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000101052

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000101052

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ITEM 28 (51.34%)VC0000101052

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

652956ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

5/10/2023

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY)VC0000101052

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC MAINTAINING EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS DURING

CONSTRUCTION

VC0000101052

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMSVC0000101052

652956ANAHEIM CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000101052

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 6 (6.66%)VC0000101052

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000101052

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000101052

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000101052

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC TEMP STRIPINGVC0000101052

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 11 THRU 12VC0000101052

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 16 THRU 26VC0000101052

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

421823SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

5/10/2023

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (96.67%)VC0000101052

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 28 (48.66%)VC0000101052

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC0000101052

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ASPHALT PATCHING FOR METERING SYSTEMSVC0000101052

685954BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

5/10/2023

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 1 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 11 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 12 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 16 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 17 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 18 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 19 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 20 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 21 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 22 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100000646

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

421823SUN VALLEY CA
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07-0W4204

07-LA-170-R14.5/R20.6

5/10/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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5/10/2023

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 25 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 26 (100%)VC2100000646

421823SUN VALLEY CA

INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC ITEM 13 (100%)VC2100000646

462443RENO NV

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 6 (30%)VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 14 (5%)VC2100000646

1081023RIVERSIDE CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC2100000646

1081023RIVERSIDE CA
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